Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autotron Accessories, Inc.		11/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lund, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Horizon Drive
City:	Suwanee
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1468961	AERO-TRIM
Registration Number:	0752829	DEFLECTA-SHIELD
Registration Number:	2051089	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	1218315	TAIL-GATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900095495

Fax Number: (312)782-8585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(312) 269-4115 Phone:

Email: dpmalone@jonesday.com Daniel P. Malone, Jr. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 447363-600021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy E. Gagich

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0035

Signature:	/Amy E. Gagich/
Date:	01/03/2008
Total Attachments: 12 source=Exhibit I - Trademark Assignment (L	Lund)#page2.tif Lund)#page3.tif Lund)#page4.tif Lund)#page5.tif Lund)#page6.tif Lund)#page6.tif Lund)#page7.tif
source=Exhibit I - Trademark Assignment (L source=Exhibit I - Trademark Assignment (L source=Exhibit I - Trademark Assignment (L source=Exhibit I - Trademark Assignment (L	und)#page9.tif und)#page10.tif und)#page11.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between:

- (a) LUND INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 300 Horizon Drive, Suwanee, GA 30024; LUND INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 300 Horizon Drive, Suwanee, GA 30024; DEFLECT-A-SHIELD ACCESSORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, d/b/a Lund International, Inc. with offices at 7225 North State Road 9, Howe, IN 46746; and AUTOTRON ACCESSORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, d/b/a Lund International, Inc. with offices at 1275 Sherman Drive, Longmont CO 80501; each an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors"; and
- (b) LUND, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 300 Horizon Drive, Suwanee, GA 30024; the "Assignee."

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified on Schedule I attached hereto and the registrations and applications, both U.S. and foreign, identified in such Schedule, and in and to the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and except as specified to the contrary in the purchase agreement, in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned herein.

CLI-1566292v2

Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the trademark office or agency of all foreign countries, to issue to Assignee any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any renewals of said registrations.

Each Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact on each Assignor's and Assignee's behalf and in each Assignor's and/or Assignee's name, place and stead, to execute any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to effect the conveyance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, of the right, title and interest whose conveyance is made hereby, and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded in the United States and all foreign countries, and to enable Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to sustain or renew any of the trademarks listed on Schedule I, and to maintain, perfect, support and protect the right, title and interest of Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule I and any registrations issued in connection therewith.

CLI-1566292v2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, LUND INTERNATIONAL

HOLDINGS, INC. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of Hosen la 2007.

Assignor:

LUND INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS,

INC

Title:

STATE OF Georgia)

COUNTY OF Gwinner)

SS:

On this 27 day of November, 2007 personally appeared before me fail Pkelly, known to me to be Degnis Vollmerskausen of LUND INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC., who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of LUND INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT CO., GA COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 28, 200

CLI-1566292

[Signature Page to Lund Trademark Assignment]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, LUND INTERNATIONAL, INC. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of November 2007. Assignor: LUND INTERNATIONAL, INC. By Title: STATE OF Georg 12) SS: COUNTY OF Gwinne #)

On this 39 day of Movember, 2007 personally appeared before me Gail P Kelly, known to me to be Dennis Vollmershausen of LUND INTERNATIONAL, INC., who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of LUND INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Notary Public:
My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT CO., GA COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 28, 200 A

CLI-1566292

[Signature Page to Lund Trademark Assignment]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, DEFLECT-A-SHIELD ACCESSORIES, INC. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{2}{9}$

Assignor:
DEFLECT-A-SHIELD ACCESSORIES,

3y! Issuata

Title:

STATE OF Georgia GK, COUNTY OF Gavinne #) SS:

On this 29 day of November 2007 personally appeared before me sof DEFLECT-A-SHIELD ACCESSORIES, INC., who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of DEFLECT-A-SHIELD ACCESSORIES, INC.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT CO., GA COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 28, 2 20 9

CLI-1566292

[Signature Page to Lund Trademark Assignment]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AUTOTRON ACCESSORIES INC. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{29}{200}$ day of Weven ber , 2007.

Assignor:

AUTOTRON ACCESSORIES INC.

Title:

STATE OF Georgia)
COUNTY OF winne #)
SS:

On this 29 day of November, 2007 personally appeared before me Gail P selly, known to me to be Dennis Vollmershau sen of AUTOTRON ACCESSORIES INC.., who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of AUTOTRON ACCESSORIES INC.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT CO., GA COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 28, 200 1

CLI-1566292

[Signature Page to Lund Trademark Assignment]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, LUND, INC. has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 29th day of November, 2007.

Assignee:

LUND, INC.

By: An Take
Title: Vis Pandet

[Signature Page to Lund Trademark Assignment]

CLI-1566292

Schedule I

LUND INTERNATIONAL, INC. TRADEMARKS

US Trademark Registrations:

US Trademark Registrations: Trademark	Reg./Serial No.	Reg. Date	Country
AEROSHADE	2,114,676	11/18/1997	USA
AEROVISOR	1645135	5/21/1991	USA
AUTO VENTSHADE	3177659	11/28/2006	USA
AUTOTRON	2,418,368	1/2/2001	USA
BUGFLECTOR	1,840,455	6/21/1994	USA
BUGFLECTOR II	1,858,525	10/18/1994	USA
CARFLECTOR	2,169,476	6/30/1998	USA
CARGO-LOGIC	2,482,027	8/28/2001	USA
CATCH-ALL	2,336,306	3/28/2000	USA
COLD FRONT	1,581,394	2/6/1990	USA
CONTENDER	2,486,010	9/4/2001	USA
DESIGN MARK (LIP)	1,518,563	12/27/1988	USA
EZ SHADE & DESIGN	1,555,696	9/12/1989	USA
FASTBACK	1,452,054	8/11/1987	USA
GET THE LOOK	3,261,548	7/10/2007	USA
LUND	1,542,431	6/6/1989	USA
LUND	2,073,272	6/24/1997	USA
LUND EZ BRACKET	2,929,330	3/1/2005	USA
LUND INTERNATIONAL	2,867,223	7/27/2004	USA
LUND INTERNATIONAL	2,553,224	3/26/2002	USA
LUND INTERNATIONAL (AND DESIGN)	2,772,166	10/7/2003	USA
LUND INTERNATIONAL LOGO	3163316	10/24/2006	USA
LUND SUNVISOR & DESIGN	1,379,094	1/21/1986	USA
LUND 'SWOOSH' SYMBOL	3142792	9/21/2006	USA
LYNXWING	3209500	2/13/2007	USA
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	3,142,792	9/12/2006	USA
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (HAWK SILHOUETTE)	2,172,381	7/14/1998	USA
MOONVISOR	1,653,602	8/13/1991	USA
PANTHERWING	3,189,781	2/26/2006	USA
PERFORMANCE FIT	2,722,352	6/3/2003	USA
PROJECTORZ	2,851,736	6/8/2004	USA
RADSTEP	3,074,061	3/28/2006	USA
RUNNERS	2,551,012	3/19/2002	USA
SABERWING	3,171,945	1/14/2006	USA
STEPSHIELD	1,711,548	9/1/1992	USA
STEPSHIELD II	1,982,514	6/25/1996	USA
SUNFLECTOR	2,761,967	9/9/2003	USA
TAIL SHADES	2,100,494	9/23/1997	USA
TAIL SHADES	2,831,021	4/6/2004	USA
TIGERWING	3,189,780	12/26/2006	USA
TRAILBACK	2,439,023	3/27/2001	USA

CLI-1566292v2

TRAILBACK	2,889,882	9/28/2004	USA
TRENZ	2,901,118	11/9/2004	USA
TRENZ & DESIGN	3,147,050	9/26/2006	USA
TRIDENT	2486009	09/04/2001	USA
TURBO VENTS	3230303	4/17/2007	USA
VENTSHADE	1,190,621	2/23/1982	USA
VENTSHADE (AND DESIGN)	569,872	2/3/1953	USA
VENTVISOR	1,121,806	7/10/1979	USA
WHAT VEHICLES CRAVE	3,146,043	9/19/2006	USA
WINDFLECTOR	1,703,109	7/28/1992	USA
WINDFLOW BLADE	2,977,419	7/26/2005	USA
XTREME CATCH-ALL	2,588,332	7/2/2002	USA
XYNET	2,609,615	8/20/2002	USA

Foreign Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Reg./Serial No.	Reg. Date	Country
AEROVISOR	401,383	8/14/1992	Canada
AEROVISOR	183,574	1/31/1996	Colombia
AEROVISOR	188,797	7/31/1997	Ecuador
AEROVISOR	503,196	8/31/1995	Mexico
AUTO VENTSHADE	848,985	8/24/2004	Mexico
AUTO VENTSHADE	823,657	2/27/2004	Mexico
AUTO VENTSHADE	61271	Registered	Puerto Rico
AUTO VENTSHADE	61270	Registered	Puerto Rico
AUTO VENTSHADE	1253750	Registered	Taiwan
AUTO VENTSHADE	1131975	Registered	Taiwan
AVS	0/1,216,477	7/1/2006	Taiwan
AVS AND DESIGN	0/1,216,478	7/1/2006	Taiwan
AVS OVAL LOGO	61272	Registered	Puerto Rico
BUGFLECTOR	461,838	8/23/1996	Canada
BUGFLECTOR	184,462	2/27/1996	Colombia
BUGFLECTOR	188,097	7/31/1997	Ecuador
BUGFLECTOR	503,197	8/31/1995	Mexico
BUGFLECTOR II	461,839	8/23/1996	Canada
BUGFLECTOR II	183,573	1/31/1996	Colombia
BUGFLECTOR II	188,297	7/31/1997	Ecuador
BUGFLECTOR II	503,198	8/31/1995	Mexico
CARFLECTOR	572,545	3/3/1998	Mexico
COLD FRONT	370,603	7/13/1990	Canada
DEBUG-SHIELD & DESIGN	285,666	12/9/1983	Canada
DEFLECTA-SHIELD	371,364	7/27/1990	Canada
DEFLECTA-SHIELD	273,017	10/22/1982	Canada
FASTBACK	362,269	11/3/1989	Canada
LUND	819,225,541	12/22/1998	Brazil
LUND	481,045	8/20/1997	Canada
			Euro
LUND	253,120	12/22/1998	Community
LUND & DESIGN	377,210	12/14/1990	Canada

CLI-1566292v2

LUND INTERNATIONAL	60367	Registered	Puerto Rico
LUND INTERNATIONAL	1142141	Registered	Taiwan
LUND INTERNATIONAL	679227	1/10/2007	Canada
LUND INTERNATIONAL	676850	11/14/2006	Canada
LUND INTERNATIONAL AND DESIGN	825,525	3/19/2004	Mexico
LUND INTERNATIONAL LOGO	59545	Registered	Puerto Rico
LUND SUNVISOR & DESIGN	374,453	10/19/1990	Canada
LUND 'SWOOSH' SYMBOL	59546	Registered	Puerto Rico
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (LOGO SYMBOL)	825,526	3/19/2004	Mexico
STEPSHIELD	418,215	10/15/1993	Canada
STEPSHIELD	183,572	1/31/1996	Colombia
STEPSHIELD	188,497	7/31/1997	Ecuador
STEPSHIELD	503,199	8/31/1995	Mexico
STEPSHIELD II	459,147	6/7/1996	Canada
STEPSHIELD II	183,571	1/31/1996	Colombia
STEPSHIELD II	503,200	8/31/1995	Mexico
SUNFLECTOR	474,237	4/7/1997	Canada
SUNFLECTOR	183,570	1/31/1996	Colombia
SUNFLECTOR	188,597	7/31/1997	Ecuador
SUNFLECTOR	503,201	8/31/1995	Mexico
TAIL SHADES	62504	Registered	Puerto Rico
TAIL SHADES	not yet available	Registered	Venezuela
TAIL SHADES	691407	7/5/2007	Canada
TRENZ	660464	3/8/2006	Canada
VENTSHADE	272,335	9/3/1982	Canada
VENTSHADE	183,569	1/31/1996	Colombia
VENTSHADE	188,697	7/31/1997	Ecuador
VENTSHADE	T14,647	5/10/1995	Georgia
VENTSHADE	503,202	8/31/1995	Mexico
VENTVISOR	183,568	1/31/1996	Colombia
VENTVISOR	187,897	7/31/1997	Ecuador
VENTVISOR	T14,662	5/10/1995	Georgia
VENTVISOR	503,203	8/31/1995	Mexico
VENTVISOR	TMA371364	07/27/1990	Canada
WINDFLECTOR	461,840	8/23/1996	Canada
WINDFLECTOR	184,461	2/27/1996	Colombia
WINDFLECTOR	187,997	7/31/1997	Ecuador
WINDFLECTOR	503,204	8/31/1995	Mexico
WINDSHIELD VISOR EDGE DESIGN	489,827	2/12/1998	Canada

Pending US Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Reg./Serial No.	Reg. Date	Country
CHROMEFLECTOR	78520195	Pending	USA
CHROME VENTVISOR	78/944493	Pending	USA
DEALERS-EDGE	78/480,100	Pending	USA
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	78/180,542	Pending	USA

CL1-1566292v2

TOUGH TRUNK	76/444,898	Pending	USA
TRICRYLIC	76/646,438	Pending	USA
TUBULAR FASTBACK	78/316,343	Pending	USA
WEATHERFLECTOR	75/733211	Pending	USA

Pending Foreign Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Reg./Serial No.	Reg. Date	Country
AUTO VENTSHADE	1,198,260	Pending	Canada
AUTO VENTSHADE	N	Pending	Puerto Rico
AUTO VENTSHADE	93,016,934	Pending	Taiwan
AUTO VENTSHADE	93,017,421	Pending	Taiwan
AUTO VENTSHADE	1,730,403	Pending	Venezuela
AUTO VENTSHADE	1,730,503	Pending	Venezuela
AVS AND DESIGN	N	Pending	Puerto Rico
AVS AND DESIGN	1,501,303	Pending	Venezuela
AVS AND DESIGN	1,501,403	Pending	Venezuela
AVS OVAL LOGO	625258	Pending	Mexico
CHROME VENTVISOR	1312894	Pending	Canada
DEALERS-EDGE	1,231,008	Pending	Canada
LUND	93,016,932	Pending	Taiwan
LUND	6,922	Pending	Venezuela
LUND AND DESIGN	6,920	Pending	Venezuela
LUND INTERNATIONAL	608835	Pending	Mexico
LUND INTERNATIONAL	525203	Pending	Venezuela
LUND INTERNATIONAL AND DESIGN	1176175	Pending	Canada
LUND INTERNATIONAL AND DESIGN	599123	Pending	Mexico
LUND INTERNATIONAL AND DESIGN	525003	Pending	Venezuela
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1176176	Pending	Canada
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	599122	Pending	Mexico
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	525103	Pending	Venezuela
TRENZ	696305	Pending	Mexico

AUTOTRON ACCESSORIES, INC. TRADEMARKS

US Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Country
AERO-TRIM	1,468,961	12/15/1987	USA
DEFLECTA-SHIELD	752,829	7/16/1963	USA
MAGNUM	2051089	04/08/1997	USA
TAIL GATOR	1218315	11/30/1982	USA

Foreign Trademark Registrations:

CLI-1566292v2

Trademark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Country
DEFLECTA-SHIELD	554,969	4/3/1995	Benelux
DEFLECTA-SHIELD	94,533,523	1/27/1995	France
DEFLECTA-SHIELD	2,906,886	8/31/1995	Germany
DEFLECTA-SHIELD	1,919,444	4/5/1995	Spain
SIDE WINGERS	290,421	4/27/1984	Canada
TAILGATOR	4,895,817	9/22/2005	Japan

Pending Foreign Trademark Applications:

Trademark	App. Serial No.	Reg. Date	Country
DEFLECTA-SHIELD	93,019,229	Pending	Taiwan

DEFLECTA-SHIELD ACCESSORIES, INC. TRADEMARKS

US Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Country
ULTIMA	2,517,414	12/11/2004	USA
DURALOADER	2,722,357	6/3/2003	USA
TAIL-LOADER	2,730,254	6/4/2003	USA

Foreign Trademark Registrations:

DEFLECTA-SHIELD	1,178,914	10/16/2005	Taiwan

CLI-1566292v2

RECORDED: 01/03/2008